Commercial/Industrial Floodplain

Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit has been issued to Dominion Transmission, LLC, and is for the approved commercial and/or
industrial development project associated with this permit that impacts the FEMA-designated floodplain
and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by all
applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain
Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must remain posted
during entirety of development.

Permit: #14-185 ~ Dominion Transmission, LLC ~
H-152 Pipeline Replacement Permit Extension

Date Approved: 05/15/2015 Expires: 05/15/2016 |
Issued to: Dominion Transmission, Inc. POC: Matthew Tanner, Project Manager ‘
Via GAI Consultant 412-429-2324

Company Address: 300 Summers Street, STE 1100
Charleston, WV 25301

Project Address: West Union District
Lat/Long: 39.271895N/80.755858W

Purpose of development: Permit # 14-185 extension. Pipeline replacement.

Issued by: Edwin L, riston, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

Date: 05/15/2015

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456
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Doddridge County, West Virginia

RECEIPT NO: 1778 - DATE: 2014/03/28
FROM:

GREGORY WATKINS

AMOUNT: % 500.00
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

FOR: #14-185 DOMINION TRANSMISSION INC
H-152 P/L REPLACEMENT

00000000166 FP-BUILDING PERMITS ‘ : 020-318 TOTAL: $500.00
|
MICHAEL HEADLEY MEC
SHERIFF & TREASURER CLERK i
Custorﬁer Copy }
|
\




PERMIT NO. /4185~

DODDRIDGE COUNTY

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT

PERMIT

PURPOSE FOR PERMIT: PIP\zude Peppan | Leriace

ISSUED TO  LawiaTor AArSmEssTent , Toec.

ADDRESS: 1333 vauwer Cugal ok LesaL =Y QA5 A

PROJECT ADDRESS:

ISSUED BY«

DATE: _ {A/// 7

CONSTRUCTION MUST START WITHIN 180 DAYS FROM ISSUED DATE. PERMIT EXPIRES IN 12 MONTHSA_J FROM
ISSUED DATE. IF EXTENTION IS NEEDED A REQUEST MUST BE MADE IN WRITING STATING A REASON FOR THE

EXTENTION.

~ Jetoeaios Co. 71 =

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED ON THE PREMISES IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE SO AS TO BE CLEARLY

VISIBLE FROM THE STREET.




Legal Advertisement:
Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 1* day of April, 2014
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. #14-185
H-152 PIPELINE REPLACEMENT
filed an

application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or
about: SURFACE OWNERS: CHARLES JR. AND BARBARA L. WELLINGS
WEST UNION DISTRICT, BLUESTONE
TAX MAP: 16 PARCEL 09-08-16-0016

The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and

may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.

Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by April 21, 2014.

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court

118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456. |

Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Ralph Sandora, Jr. Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager
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Legal Advertisement:
Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 1% day of April, 2014
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. #14-185
H-152 PIPELINE REPLACEMENT
filed an

application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or
about: SURFACE OWNERS: CHARLES JR. AND BARBARA L. WELLINGS
WEST UNION DISTRICT, BLUESTONE
TAX MAP: 16 PARCEL 09-08-16-0016

The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and
may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.

Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by April 21, 2014,

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court

118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456.

Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk
Raiph Sandora, Jr. Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager
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Mr. Ralph Sandora ' Page 2
March 20, 2014
Project C131790.00

Since there will be no fill placed to exceed existing elevations, all temporary obstructions will be removed
upon completion of construction, and existing surfaces will be returned to pre-project conditions, there
will be no increase in 100-year flood elevations in Bluestone Creek upon completion of the project.

A Project Location map, Flood Hazard map, and Floodplain Project map for this project have been
included with the enclosed permit application. The Flood Hazard and Floodplain Project maps show the
approximate location of the flood plain relative to the Project area. Also enclosed is a check (No. 166) in
the amount of $500.00 for the permit application fee.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at 304-926-8100 or at
m.tanner@gaiconsultants.com.

Sincerely,
GAI Consultants, Inc.

2 A A

Matthew Tanner, P.E.
Senior Project Engineer
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Enc.: Doddridge County Floodplain Development Permit Application, Check No. 166, Figure 1 — Project
Location Map, Figure 2 — Flood Hazard Map, Figure 3 — Floodplain Project Map, FEMA FIRMette

cc: Jeffrey 1. Louk, Dominion Transmission, Inc.
Randal Rogers, GAI Consultants, Inc.
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March 20, 2014 RETH A ROGERS

Project C131790.00 Ub\TY CLERK
] GI0ORIDGE COUNTY. WY

Mr. Ralph Sandora

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager
Doddridge County Commission

118 East Court Street

West Union, West Virginia 26456

Floodplain Development Permit Application
Dominion Transmission, Inc.

H-152 Pipeline Replacement

Doddridge County, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Sandora:

GAI Consultants, Inc. (GAI), on behalf of Dominion Transmission, Inc. (Dominion), is pleased to submit
this cover letter with the enclosed Doddridge County Floodplain Development Permit Application for the
proposed H-152 Pipeline Replacement Project (Project) located in Doddridge County, West Virginia.

The Project includes the installation of approximately 240 linear feet (LF) of 10-inch diameter plastic
natural gas pipeline within a 25-foot right-of-way.

Flood Insurance Rate Map information (FIRM Panel 54017C0120C) obtained from the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) shows that portions of the project area are within FEMA Flood Zone — A.
The Zone A designation indicates that a location is within the area subject to a one percent annual
chance flood event (100-year flood or Base Flood), but the Base Flood Elevations have not been
determined. The limits of the floodplain in this zone are approximate. Approximately 240 LF of the
proposed pipeline is located within the approximate Zone A. The proposed pipeline that will be situated
within Zone A will cross Bluestone Creek at a location approximately 630 LF to the west of State Route
18, approximately 1.5 miles southeast of the intersection of State Route 18 and US-50. This stream is a
perennial stream with a bank to bank width at the crossing location of approximately 18 feet. The
pipeline will also cross two (2) Unnamed Tributaries to Bluestone Creek within Zone A. One Unnamed
Tributary to Bluestone Creek is an intermittent stream with a bank to bank width at the crossing location
of approximately 4 feet. The other is an ephemeral stream with a bank to bank width at the crossing
location of approximately 4 feet. The pump around or flume pipe methods will be used to divert water
around construction activities in the perennial and intermittent streams. The streams will be restored to
pre-construction stream channel dimensions and the banks will be stabilized prior to removal of the water
diversion measures. The ephemeral stream crossing will be constructed and the stream restored within
24 hours.

Construction activities will include the installation of the underground pipeline using open ditch
techniques, waterbars for surface water control, trench plugs for open trench water control, and trench
breakers for subsurface water control following pipeline installation. Following installation of the pipeline,
the trench will be backfilled and compacted to approximate original contours and the area will be
returned to approximate original surface conditions with no permanent above ground structures. No
access road construction is proposed as all access roads are existing. Any excess material will be placed
outside of the floodplain area. Any fill placed within the limits of the floodplain shall not exceed the
original elevations.

Charleston Office 300 Summers Street, Suite 1100  Charleston, WV 25301 T 304.926.8100 F 304.926.8180 www.gaiconsultants.com
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Mr. Ralph Sandora
March 20, 2014
Project C131790.00

ATTACHMENT 1

DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION
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© 2014 GAI Consultants, Inc.
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DODDRIDGE COUNTY '

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

No work may start until a permit is issued.

The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.

The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.
Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her
representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

8. | THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE__ 780" %/

DATE oz /is b

S W NR

o »

SECTION 2: PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT’S NAME: Dominion Transmission, Inc. ¢/o
Jeffrey J. Louk, Manager — G&P
ADDRESS: 1333 Valley Chapel Road, Weston, WV 26452

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (304) 269-3517



CONTRACTOR NAME: Dominion Transmission, Inc.
ADDRESS: 1333 Valley Chapel Road, Weston, WV 26452
TELEPHONE #: (304) 269-3517

WYV CONTRACTOR LICENCE #: Not Applicable

ENGINEER’S NAME: GAIl Consultants, Inc.
ADDRESS: 300 Summers St., Suite 1100, Charleston, WV 25301
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (304) 926-8100

PROIJECT LOCATION:
NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT):
Parcel: 09-08-16-0016-0000-0000 - Charles Jr. and Barbara L Wellings
ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT):
Parcel: 09-08-16-0016-0000-0000 - HC 68 Box 3, West Union, WV 26456
DISTRICT: West Union
LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION: BLUESTONE 650.84 AC, (SURFACE)
DEED BOOK REFERENCE: Book 240 Page 545
TAX MAP REFERENCE: Tax Map 16
EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY: Property in project area is primarily pasture/field,
An existing residence and buildings are located on the property.
NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY: Parcel: 09-08-16-0016-0000-0000 - Charles Jr. and Barbara L Wellings
ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBIJECT PROPERTY: Parcel: 09-08-16-0016-0000-0000 - HC 68 Box 3, West Union, WV 26456

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough information to easily
identify the project location.




DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)

A.

(]
(]
(]
(]
(]
(]

(]
(1
[X]
(]
(]
(]
(]
(]
(]

STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
New Structure (1 Residential (1 — 4 Family)
Addition (1 Residential (more than 4 Family)
Alteration (1 Non-residential (floodproofing)
Relocation [ Combined Use (res. & com.)
Demolition (] Replacement

Manufactured/Mobil Home

OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Fill (1 Mining (1 Drilling [X] Pipelining
Grading

Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
Watercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

Subdivision (including new expansion)

Individual Water or Sewer System

Other (please specify)

STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

. SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED (ENGINEERING

PLANS MUST BE SIGNED AND SEALED).

. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:

SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 %2 X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY.

. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH.

ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT/
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN
$ 33,316 (See Cost Breakdown Attachment)

3



ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA

OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED

ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (IF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

Adjacent Parcels (Upstream)

Parcel No. : 09-08- 23-0002-0000-0000
NAME: Mary H. Holland

ADDRESS: 225 Watchung Frk, Westfield,
NJ 07090

Adjacent Parcels (Downstream)

Parcel No. : 09-08- 16-0016-0005-0000

Parcel: 09-08- 16-0016-0001-0000

(Only owner, no residence on parcel)
NAME: Daniel J. Wellings

ADDRESS: HC 68 Box 5, West Union, WV
26456

(Residence)
NAME: Nelson J. Smith

ADDRESS: HC 68 Box 4, West Union, WV
26456

Parcel: 09-08- 16-0016-0000-0000
(Residence)

NAME: Charles Jr. and Barbara L Wellings
ADDRESS: HC 68 Box 3, West Union, WV
26456

Parcel: 09-08- 16-0001-0000-0000
(Residence)

NAME: Paul McCutchan

ADDRESS: 300 Wood St., West Union, WV
26456

Parcel No. : 09-08- 16-0016-0004-0000

Parcel No. : 09-08- 16-0016-0003-0000

(Only owner, no residence on parcel)
NAME: Ace Fuels Inc.

ADDRESS: Route 18 South, West Union,
WV 26456

(Only owner, no residence on parcel)
NAME: Ace Fuels Inc.

ADDRESS: NM St., RT. Box 3, West Union,
WV 26456

Parcel No. : 09-08- 15-0008-0000-0000
(Only owner, no residence on parcel)
NAME: Pierce Ruth M. Davies

ADDRESS: 1104 Greenmont Circle, Vienna,
WV 26105




i 1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
} LOCATED UPON ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT

RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

Adjacent Parcels (Upstream)

Parcel No. : 09-08- 23-0002-0000-0000

NAME: Mary H. Holland

ADDRESS: 225 Watchung Frk, Westfield,

NJ 07090

Adjacent Parcels (Downstream)

Parcel: 09-08- 16-0016-0001-0000 Parcel: 09-08- 16-0016-0000-0000
(Residence) (Residence)

NAME: Nelson J. Smith NAME: Charles Jr. and Barbara L Wellings
ADDRESS: HC 68 Box 4, West Union, WV ADDRESS: HC 68 Box 3, West Union, WV
26456 26456

Parcel: 09-08- 16-0001-0000-0000

(Residence)

NAME: Paul McCutchan
ADDRESS: 300 Wood St., West Union, WV
26456

E. CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES
INCLUDING:

(A)  PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE

RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.

(B)  SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

(C)  PUBLICATION.

(D)  COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.




FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT’S FLOODPLAIN PERMIT.

NAME (PRINT): Beien € é’%ﬂf
SIGNATURE: 28 == ,%( DATE:__o&/12/)4

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form and fees to Clerk of Doddridge
County Court or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:
FIRM Panel: 54017 Cot2e ¢
Dated: Q@! ’%! I

(1 Is NOT located in a Specific Flood Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application
review is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED).

(1 Is located in Special Flood Hazard Area.
FIRM zone designation
100-Year flood elevation is NGVD .
Stream name
Profile #
(1 Unavailable
(1 The proposed development is located in a floodway.
(] See section 4 for addjtional instructions.

e 7

DATE ?4/%/%

(E) CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY
|



' SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR DEVELOPMENT IN
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the application can be
processed.

[ A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water bodies, adjacent roads and
proposed development.

{1 Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor,
(including basement or crawl space), types of water resistant materials used below the
first floor, details of flood proofing of utilities located below the first floor and details of
enclosures below the first floor. Also

§i Subdivision or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds 10
lots or 2 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not otherwise available).

[ Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.
(] Top of new fill elevation Ft. NGVD.

For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered
engineer or architect.

(1 Certification from a registered engineer that the proposed activity in a regulatory
floodway will not result in any increase in the height of the 100-year flood. A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted.

[ Manufactured homes located in a Flood Hazard Area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).

( Other:




SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

| have determined that the proposed activity (type is or is not) in conformance with
provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge
County on May 21, 2013. The permit is issued subject to the conditions attached to and
made part of this permit.

SIGNED DATE

If the Floodplain Administrator/Manager found that the above was not in conformance
with the provisions of the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denied that
application, the applicant may appeal.

APPEALS: Appealed to the County Commission of Doddridge County? [] Yes {} No
Hearing Date:
County Commission Decision - Approved []Yes [] No

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before
Certificate of Compliance is issued).

The following information must be provided for project structures. This section must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor (or attach a
certification to this application).

COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or crawl
space is FT. NGVD.
2 Actual {As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD.
Note: Any work performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant.




SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

The Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section
as applicable based on inspection of the project to ensure compliance with the Doddridge
County Floodplain Ordinance.

INSPECTIONS:

DATE: BY:
DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N

COMMENTS

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: BY:




...

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)

PERMIT NUMBER:
PERMIT DATE:

PURPOSE -

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:

OWNER’S ADDRESS:

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE

FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED DATE

10




H-152 Cost Breakdown Attachment

item Cost
Management/Inspection $916
Cost of Materials $3,103
Retirement $964
Installation $28,333
Total $33,316




’ Mr. Ralph Sandora
March 20, 2014
Project C131790.00
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PROJECT LOCATION

FIGURE 1
PROJECT LOCATION MAP

D eciien
REPLACEMENT PROJECT
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC.
DODDRIDGE . X
COUNTY 0 500 1,000 DRAWN BY: SCS DATE: 12/10/2013

WEST VIRGINIA R oot CHECKED: APPROVED: MTT

REFERENCE: USGS 7.5' TOPOGRAPHIC QUADRANGLES: WEST UNION (1979) & SMITHBURG (1977), WEST VIRGINIA, OBTAINED VIA
ESRI USA TOPO MAPS, NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC TOPO, AND USGS, ACCESSED 01/2014.

Z:\Energy\2013\C131790.00 - DOM - I3 - 2014 Repair an\GIS\MXD\SALEM\H-152\FLOODPLAIN\PROJECT_L OCATION_2014_01_29.mxd
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240" OF PIPELINE
WITHIN FLOODPLAIN

S\\;;,\.Es,r ’ L
S (?}_a’f. \S

PROJECT LOCATION LEGEND FIGURE 2

H-152 PIPELINE REPLACEMENT FLOOD HAZARD MAP
STREAM
i H-152 PIPELINE %, _
25' ROW : inion
REPLACEMENT PROJECT
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC.
DODDRIDGE

COUNTY, 200 DRAWN BY: SCS DATE: 2/19/2014
WEST VIRGINIA CHECKED: sJs APPROVED: MTT

REFERENCE: WORLD IMAGERY, MICROSOFT, 10/2011, OBTAINED VIA ESRI WORLD IMAGERY, ACCESSED 01/2014. STATEWIDE 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN
POLYGONS FOR WEST VIRGINIA, WEST VIRGINIA GIS TECHNICAL CENTER, 04/10/2013. POLYGON DATA COMPILED FROM THE BEST FLOOD DATA
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NL Parcel: 09-08- 16-0016-0003-0000
Owner: Ace Fuels Inc.

Parcel: 09-08- 16-0016-0004-0000
Owner: Ace Fuels Inc.
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Parcel: 09-08- 15-0008-0000-0000
Owner: Pierce Ruth M. Davies

Parcel: 09-08- 16-0016-0000-0000
| Owner: Charles Jr. and Barbara L. Wellings |.
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Parcel: 09-08- 16-0001-0000-0000
Owner: Paul McCutchan
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~ Parcel: 09-08- 23-0002-0000-0000
. | Owner: Mary H. Holland - -
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PROJECT LOCATION LEGEND
H-152 PIPELINE REPLACEMENT 25' ROW
EPHEMERAL STREAM | NWIWETLAND
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FIGURE 3
FLOODPLAIN PROJECT MAP
LB H-152 PIPELINE =

Parcel: 09-08- 16-0016-0005-0000 =
Owner: Daniel J. Wellings
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Note: Parcel information provided by 13
Engineering and Consulting, LLC and
supplemented by tax map and parcel
data from
DIGITALCOURTHOUSE.COM.

S E 57,

REPLACEMENT PROJECT
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC.

DRAWN BY: SCS
CHECKED: SJS

DATE: 3/11/2014
APPROVED: MTT

REFERENCE: USGS 7.5' TOPOGRAPHIC QUADRANGLE: WEST UNION (1979), WEST VIRGINIA, OBTAINED VIA ESRI USA TOPO MAPS, NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC
TOPO, AND USGS, ACCESSED 02/2014. NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY (NWI) WETLANDS, USFWS, 2012. STATEWIDE 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN POLYGONS FOR
WV, WV GIS TECHNICAL CENTER, 04/10/2013. POLYGON DATA COMPILED FROM THE BEST FLOOD DATA CURRENTLY AVAILABLE FROM FEMA. http://wvgis.wvu.edu
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PANEL 0120C
- 285000 FT FIRM 9
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
DODDRIDGE COUNTY,
WEST VIRGINIA
AND INCORPORATED AREAS
PANEL 120 OF 325
(SEE MAP INDEX FOR FIRM PANEL LAYOUT)
CONTAINS:
COMMUNITY NUMBER PANEL  SUFFIX
grenmi o S 0@ o
H-152 Pipeline Project
(Approx. Location)

Notice to User: The Map Number shown below
should be used when placing map orders; the
Community Number shown above should be
used on insurance applications for the subject
community.

MAP NUMBER
54017C0120C

MAP REVISED
OCTOBER 4, 2011

Federal Emergency Management Agency

This is an official copy of a portion of the abowe referenced flood map.

was extracted using F-MIT On-Line. This map does not reflect changes
280000 FT or amendments which may have been made subsequent to the date on the
title block. For the latest product information about National Flood Insurance
Program flood maps check the FEMA Flood Map Store at www. msc.fema.gov







Dominion Transmission H-49, H-120, H-152, H-1669, H-3884, H-10362, H-15001, and ... Page 1 of 1

Lorena Profile Sign Out . Home

Inbox Contacts Switch to the newest Yahoo Mail
Compose Delete Reply Reply All Forward Actions v E[Apply‘
Inbox (13) Auto 2014 - Get Even With Your Sponsored
Drafts (2) Dominion Transmission H-49, H-12vednesday, April 9, 2014 6:24 PM
Sent 0, H-152, H-1669, H-3884, H-10362,
Spam (94) [Empty] H-15001, and H-18066 Pipeline Rep
lacement Floodplain Permit Applic
Trash [Empty] .
ations

From: " " <M. T i .
My Folders (Edit] rom: "Matt Tanner’ anner@galoonsulgants com>

To: '"blslater.4774@yahoo.com” <bislater.4774@yahoco.com>

Full Headers Printable View

Mr. Sandora, f;
4
GAl Consultants, Inc. (GAl), on behalf of Dominion Transmission, Inc., is :é
< pleased to submit the information below to the Doddridge County Floodplain g
Manager for the proposed H-49, H-120, H-152, H-1669, H-3884, H-10362, H- %3
15001, and H-18066 Pipeline Replacement Projects located in Doddridge §
County, West Virginia. As per my phone conversation with Catie today, the
purpose of this email is to provide the selected contractor's information 3
required for the Floodplain Permit applications for the above referenced ;’?
projects. The contractor to be used for the construction of all of these projects i
will be Robey Excavating, LLC. The contractor’s information is as follows: §
Name: Robey Excavating, LLC
Physical Address: 568 Bennetts Run Rd., Lumberport, WV 26386 ]
Mailing Address: PO Box 429, Lumberport, WV 26386 % |
Phone: (304) 783-4491 f
WV Contractor’s License No.: WV037143 @
i
Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or require additional a
information. =
Thank you ,
Matthew T. Tanner, PE 4
Senior Project Engineer j
GAI Consultants, Inc. i
300 Summers Street, Suite 1100 4
Charleston, WV 25301 A
Yo “
304.926.8100 ext. 2621 | F 304.926.8180 | fadwind
avarkets from U5, uffic:
E Qat coNsUBNES | phonmation about GALY :
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication contains confidential information belonging
to the sender and may be legally privileged. This communication is solely for the use of its
intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, inform the sender of the error and

remove this email from your system. If this transmission includes any technical information,
design data, and/or recommendations, they are provided only as a matter of convenience and

Compose

https://us-mg6.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/message?sMid=14&fid=Inbox&sort=date&order=do... 04/09/2014 I




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT

I, Virginia Nicholson, Editor of THE
HERALD RECORD, a weekly newspaper
published regularly, in Doddridge County,
West Virginis, Do Hereby Certify Upon
Oath That the Accompanying Legal Notice
Entitled: :

was published in said paper for.. ; .........

' _ v * . .
successive weeks beginning with the issue

\ ) 72
of... W ..... 5/ .......... 2014 and

that said notice contains .. .. .. /gl ............

WORDSPACE at......... ///é . .cents a word

amounts to the sum of § . j/'7 7 ..........

FOR FIRST PUBLICATION, SECOND
PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE FIRST
PUBLICATION . .

S /éu??/ ............ e

and each publication thereafter

QFFICIAL SEAL
. Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
\?{ LAURA J ADAMS

! 212 Edmond Street

i/ West Union, WV 26456
Hy Commission Expires June 14, 2023
7 2 v v v e TN Ve




